



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.27 OF 2023

GAJESH GOKULDAS NAIK

... APPLICANT

Versus

**VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. THR. REP. SIDDESH
THANU MADKAIKAR**

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Omkar Thakur, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 17th September, 2024

P.C.

1. Perused the office note which is marked as 'X' for identification.
2. Application filed by the Respondent for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the Applicant stands allowed.
3. The Registry to act accordingly.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.