



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.27/2023

GAJESH GOKULDAS NAIK

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD. THR. REP.
SIDDESH THANU MADKAIKAR

... RESPONDENT

Mr Pranav Vaze, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Jatin Ramaiya and Mr Omkar Parab, Advocates for the
Respondent Society.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr P. Vaze, Advocate for the Applicant, on instructions states that the Applicant is not in a position to make any further payments voluntarily and in any case, the matter may be heard on merits. Office noting dated 24.10.2024 indicates that the record and proceedings have been received by the Registry. The Registry is directed to prepare the paper book on payment of usual photocopying charges. Paper book may be supplied to the respective counsels.
2. List for compliance on 09.04.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.